06/16/20 04 FC:80 103261085

TION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ATENTS ONLY IAP12 Rec'd PCT/PT0 39 JUNE Attorney Docket No. 396.46

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	ease record the attached priningl documents or convitherent				
Name of conveying party(ies):	case record the attached original about ficility of copy thereof.				
Kiyoshi MIYASHITA Masamichi KEZUKA, Tetsuro Yoshii, Ryohei OGAWA, Akihiro HISHINUMA, Tsutomu SAKAI, Toyo YANO	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NIPPON SHEET GLASS CO., LTD.				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: May 31, 2006, May 31,	Street Address: 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
2006, May 31, 2006	City: State: Zip:				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	·				
Other.					
	This document is being filed together with a new				
application June 9, 2006. A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/582509	B. Patent Registration No.(s)				
06 GFREY1					
/					
E1 (40,00 0) Additional number(s) att	ached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1				
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers:1107 Expiration date:06/10 b. Deposit account number: 01-2135 Authorized User Name: Paul J. Skwierawski THIS SPACE rmation is true and correct and any attached copy 06/09/2006				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 018003 FRAME: 0797**

ASSIGNMENT

its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to METAL NANOCOLLOIDAL LIQUID, METHOD FOR PRODUCING METAL SUPPORT AND METAL SUPPORT AN		_				the sufficience	y and receipt PON SHEET	of which	is hereby	y acknowle NY. LIMI	dged, as a	a below
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to METAL NANOCOLLOIDAL LIQUID, METHOD FOR PRODUCING METAL SUPPORT AND METAL SUPPORT AN												
invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said Interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said	its	successors	and assign	s or other	legal represe	entatives all m	y rights, title	and inte	rest, in a	nd for the	United S	tates of
tion for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed by me even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the sentire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said NIPPPON SHEET GLASS COMPANY. LIMITED, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made: And I hereby agree to sign and executs any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawfur and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reisuse applications or in any amendment, extension or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said		-		LLOIDAL	LIQUID,	METHOD FO	R PRODUCII	NG META	AL SUPF	PORT AND	METAL	SUPPOR
COMPANY. LIMITED , its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made: And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawfu and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution any continuing continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee; And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said	tio wh	n for Unite	d States I	etters Pate therefor, a	ent therefor, and all divisi	executed by a continuations, continuations,	ne even date i tions and ex	herewith tensions	, and all t thereof,	Jnited Stat the said in	es Letters iterest be	Patent ing the
And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said	en y :	company, n for which me or us if And i proper in ntinuation-i	LIMITE n said Letthis assign I hereby a the prose n-part, sul	ters Patent ment and s gree to sign cution of the ostitute, di	may be grantale had not be and execute he above-narvisional, ren	, its sucessors, nted, as fully a been made; is any further med application ewal, reviewed	assigns or oth nd entirely as documents or n or in the pr l or reissue a	er legal rest the same instrumer reparation pplication	epresenta e would b ents which and pro- as or in a	tives, to the nave been he may be no secution of	e full end eld and e ecessary, any con	of the njoyed lawful, tinuing,
Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consider Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan		And l	do hereb	y authorize	e and request	t the Commiss				etters Paten	t to said.	-
Post Office Address Date MAY, 3 7006 Inventor Masamichi KEZUKA Masamichi Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Consumeration Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan	.)	Date	AY.31	1.2006	Inventor			ITA	Kiyo.	she Mi	rashi	4
Post Office Address Considered Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Considered Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Considered Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Considered Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Considered Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Considered Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan									-			
Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan		Post Offic	e Address	c/o Nippo	n Sheet Glas	ss Company, L	imited, 1-7,	Kaigan	2-chome,	Minato-ku	Tokyo,	Japan
Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Date MAY. 3 1, 2006 Inventor Akihiro HISHINUMA Shahara— Maktoruma Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan	2)	Date M	AY. 3 1	2006	Inventor	Masam	ichi KEZU	KA	Me	cremit	2 Jole	refer
Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Tokyo, Japan Akihiro HISHINUMA Shakhor— Makhamaa	•			Tokyo				Citize	nship	Jap	oan /	<u></u>
Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address Consideration of the North Control of the Address Construction of the Address Co		Post Offic	e Address	c/o Nippo	n Sheet Gla	ss Company, L	imited, 1-7,	Kaigan	2-chome,	Minato-ku	, Tokyo,	Japan
Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Ryohei OGAWA Ryohei Ogawa Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Date MAY, 3 1, 2006 Inventor Akihiro HISHINUMA Shakara Mathamana Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan	13	MA	Y. 31.	2006								î
Post Office Address	,							Citize				
Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Post Office Address Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Citizenship Japan				c/o Nippo	n Sheet Gla	ıss Company, l	imited, 1-7,		-	Minato-ku	ı, Tokyo,	Japan
Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan Post Office Address Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Date MAY, 31, 2006 Inventor Akihiro HISHINUMA Skuturo-Tuskoruma Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan	`	MΛ		64300					Run	hei C	Zgana	<u>, </u>
Post Office Address c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Company, Limited, 1-7, Kaigan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan Date MAY, 31, 2006 Inventor Akihiro HISHINUMA Skuturo-Thutturuma Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan	,	Datt						Citize	nship	Jap	an	
Residence Tokyo, Japan Akihiro HISHINUMA Skuturo Tustumana Japan						ıss Company, L	imited, 1-7,		-	Minato-ku	ı, Tokyo,	Japan
Residence Tokyo, Japan Citizenship Japan		M A							aku	kno- Ta	Lufton	ma
ResidenceCruzensinp)	Date			_				nehin	Jar	oan	
										Minato-ku	ı, Tokyo,	Japan

PATENT REEL: 018003 FRAME: 0798

6)	Date MAY, 3	1. 2006	_Inventor	Tsuto	omu SAKAI	Tout	omen Sak	as	
	Residence	Kyoto	o, Japan		C	itizenship	Japan		
	Post Office Address							Kyoto,	Japan
7)	MAY. 3			Тоуо) Yano		
	Residence					-			
	Post Office Address	c/o KRI	Inc., 134,	<u>Chudoji</u>	Minami-machi,	Shimogyo-ku,	Kyoto-shi,	Kyoto,	Japan
Wit	ness(es)								
	All)		2)		4	···			

RECORDED: 06/09/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018003 FRAME: 0799